
2026 Fairfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (58), Opp (70)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (2), Bucciero (1), Nomura (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Nomura (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Baglino (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (9-9), Baglino (3-3), Kuczik (3-3),
Youngman (2-2), Grabmann (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Schmalzle, TJ .303 8-8 33 5 10 3 0 2 5 19 .576 0 0 8 0 .303 0 1 1-2 22 0 0 1.000
13 Scanlan, Connor .281 8-8 32 0 9 2 0 0 2 11 .344 0 0 8 0 .273 1 0 0-0 39 2 2 .953
14 Kuczik, JP .231 6-6 26 0 6 1 0 0 2 7 .269 1 0 5 0 .259 0 0 0-0 54 1 2 .965
17 Bucciero, Matthew .222 8-8 27 4 6 1 0 2 3 13 .481 5 2 9 0 .382 0 0 2-2 26 1 0 1.000
2 Nomura, Luke .207 8-8 29 4 6 1 0 2 3 13 .448 5 0 9 0 .324 0 0 2-2 11 18 2 .935
23 Haarde, Jake .107 8-8 28 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .143 3 1 7 1 .219 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 .857
6 Stephenson, Zach .091 6-6 22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .091 2 0 8 0 .167 0 0 0-0 17 0 1 .944
5 Colby, Nolan .000 7-7 22 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 12 0 .083 0 2 0-0 9 7 0 1.000
4 Wawruck, Payten .333 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 4 0 .429 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Grande, Carter .286 3-2 7 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 .857 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
7 McIlroy, Liam .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Spencer, Luke .000 5-5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 12 0 .167 0 1 0-0 5 11 0 1.000
8 Baglino, Aidan .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
29 Camera, Dom .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .180 8-8 261 18 47 10 0 7 18 78 .299 22 4 93 1 .253 1 5 8-9 196 52 10 .961
Opponents .226 8-8 243 34 55 3 1 4 28 72 .296 45 8 57 3 .362 2 5 6-6 216 62 12 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Alekson, Ben 0.00 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 12 1 0 6 17 1 0 0 .211 0 1 0 0 0
25 Youngman, Will 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .077 0 1 0 1 0
42 Kelly, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
18 Miller, Brendon 2.45 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 8 2 7 12 0 0 0 .250 2 2 1 0 0
16 Hoxie, Hunter 2.92 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 6 4 4 10 7 0 0 1 .146 0 1 0 1 1
32 Frank, Alex 3.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .364 1 1 0 0 1
21 Wolff, Devin 3.38 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 .263 0 0 0 0 0
26 Maiorano, Ryan 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sheldon, Jack 7.71 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 5 4 4 3 0 1 0 .350 0 0 0 0 2
11 Engle, Harrison 7.94 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 6 5 3 7 1 0 1 .238 1 1 0 0 1
24 Grabmann, Matthew 19.29 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 5 4 0 0 0 2 .300 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.44 0-6 29 8 0 0 0 65.1 55 34 25 45 57 3 1 4 .226 4 8 1 2 5
Opponents 2.13 6-0 25 8 0 2 4 72.0 47 18 17 22 93 10 0 7 .180 6 4 0 1 5



2026 Fairfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Bucciero, Matthew 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schmalzle, TJ 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Spencer, Luke 16 5 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Colby, Nolan 16 9 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Baglino, Aidan 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
27 Grande, Carter 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sheldon, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hoxie, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Brendon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Youngman, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Maiorano, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Frank, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Alekson, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kuczik, JP 57 54 1 2 .965 0 3 0 1.000 0 1
13 Scanlan, Connor 43 39 2 2 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stephenson, Zach 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nomura, Luke 31 11 18 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Haarde, Jake 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Engle, Harrison 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Grabmann, Matthew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Wolff, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Camera, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wawruck, Payten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kelly, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McIlroy, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 258 196 52 10 .961 8 9 0 1.000 1 1
Opponents 290 216 62 12 .959 5 13 2 .867 3 0


